
1 - 2 RIVERA, Maria PACAY, Mirna0 1 3:00

1 - 3 RIVERA, Maria SANCHEZ, Ana100 0 3:00

2 - 3 PACAY, Mirna SANCHEZ, Ana100 0 3:00

INTERNATIONAL JUDO FED.
IV Juegos Deportivos Escolares C.A. Sub 15

27th & 28th August 2013
Weight category: Female -36 kg

Fill in winning score
Name NaƟon Wins Points Place1 2 3

1

2

3

RIVERA, Maria
ESA

PACAY, Mirna
GUA

SANCHEZ, Ana
NCA

1 100  2

2 101  1

0 0  3

0

 1

 100

0

 100

0

Contest Name Score Score Name Time

Score points: Ippon 100  /   Wazaari 10  /  Yuko 1  /  Penalties  0,5

Order of Contests: 1 - 2 / 1 - 3 / 2 - 3

RESULTS
1
2
3

PACAY, Mirna GUA
RIVERA, Maria ESA

SANCHEZ, Ana NCA



1 - 2 GOMEZ, Angel RODRIGUEZ, Jesus0 100 3:00

3 - 4 COREAS, Carlos HURTADO, Manuel0 100 3:00

1 - 3 GOMEZ, Angel COREAS, Carlos0 100 3:00

2 - 4 RODRIGUEZ, Jesus HURTADO, Manuel100 0 3:00

1 - 4 GOMEZ, Angel HURTADO, Manuel0 100 3:00

2 - 3 RODRIGUEZ, Jesus COREAS, Carlos100 0 3:00

INTERNATIONAL JUDO FED.
IV Juegos Deportivos Escolares C.A. Sub 15

27th & 28th August 2013
Weight category: Masculino -36 kg

Name NaƟon Wins Points Place
Fill in winning score

1 2 3 4

1

2

3

4

GOMEZ, Angel GUA

RODRIGUEZ, Jesus PAN

COREAS, Carlos ESA

HURTADO, Manuel NCA

0 0  3

3 300  1

1 100  3

2 200  2

0

 100

0

 100

0

 100

 100

0

0

 100

 100

0

Score points: Ippon 100  /   Wazaari 10  /  Yuko 1  /  Penalties  0,5
Order of Contests: 1 -  2 , 3 - 4  /  1 - 3, 2 - 4  /  1 – 4 , 2 – 3

Contest Name Score Score Name Time

RESULTS
1
2
3

RODRIGUEZ, Jesus PAN
HURTADO, Manuel NCA

COREAS, Carlos ESA



1 - 2 LUMBI, Sandra VELASQUEZ, Karen100 0 3:00

1 - 3 LUMBI, Sandra GOMEZ, Sofia100 0 3:00

2 - 3 VELASQUEZ, Karen GOMEZ, Sofia0 100 3:00

INTERNATIONAL JUDO FED.
IV Juegos Deportivos Escolares C.A. Sub 15

27th & 28th August 2013
Weight category: Female -40 kg

Fill in winning score
Name NaƟon Wins Points Place1 2 3

1

2

3

LUMBI, Sandra
NCA

VELASQUEZ, Karen
GUA

GOMEZ, Sofia
ESA

2 200  1

0 0  3

1 100  2

 100

0

 100

0

0

 100

Contest Name Score Score Name Time

Score points: Ippon 100  /   Wazaari 10  /  Yuko 1  /  Penalties  0,5

Order of Contests: 1 - 2 / 1 - 3 / 2 - 3

RESULTS
1
2
3

LUMBI, Sandra NCA
GOMEZ, Sofia ESA

VELASQUEZ, Karen GUA



1 - 2 SANCHEZ, Jodiel LOPEZ, Jordi0 100 3:00

1 - 2 SANCHEZ, Jodiel LOPEZ, Jordi0 100 3:00

1 - 2 SANCHEZ, Jodiel LOPEZ, Jordi

INTERNATIONAL JUDO FED.
IV Juegos Deportivos Escolares C.A. Sub 15

27th & 28th August 2013
Weight category: Masculino -40 kg

Contest Name Score Score Name Time

Score points: Ippon 100  /   Wazaari 10  /  Yuko 1  /  Yusei gachi  0,5

Criteria to define the winner: better of 2 contests, if 1 - 1 the third match will decide

RESULTS
1
2

LOPEZ, Jordi GUA
SANCHEZ, Jodiel PAN



1 - 2 FLORIDALMA, Pop QUINTERO, Irela1 0 3:00

1 - 3 FLORIDALMA, Pop HERNANDEZ, Lesly0 .5 3:00

2 - 3 QUINTERO, Irela HERNANDEZ, Lesly1 0 3:00

INTERNATIONAL JUDO FED.
IV Juegos Deportivos Escolares C.A. Sub 15

27th & 28th August 2013
Weight category: Female -44 kg

Fill in winning score
Name NaƟon Wins Points Place1 2 3

1

2

3

FLORIDALMA, Pop
GUA

QUINTERO, Irela
NCA

HERNANDEZ, Lesly
ESA

1 1  1

1 1  2

1 0.5  3

 1

0

0

 .5

 1

0

Contest Name Score Score Name Time

Score points: Ippon 100  /   Wazaari 10  /  Yuko 1  /  Penalties  0,5

Order of Contests: 1 - 2 / 1 - 3 / 2 - 3

RESULTS
1
2
3

FLORIDALMA, Pop GUA
QUINTERO, Irela NCA

HERNANDEZ, Lesly ESA



1 - 2 RIVERA, Cesar LUNA, Jarvin0 100 3:00

1 - 3 RIVERA, Cesar MENDOZA, Darwin0 100 3:00

2 - 3 LUNA, Jarvin MENDOZA, Darwin.5 0 3:00

INTERNATIONAL JUDO FED.
IV Juegos Deportivos Escolares C.A. Sub 15

27th & 28th August 2013
Weight category: Masculino -44 kg

Fill in winning score
Name NaƟon Wins Points Place1 2 3

1

2

3

RIVERA, Cesar
ESA

LUNA, Jarvin
GUA

MENDOZA, Darwin
NCA

0 0  3

2 100.5  1

1 100  2

0

 100

0

 100

 .5

0

Contest Name Score Score Name Time

Score points: Ippon 100  /   Wazaari 10  /  Yuko 1  /  Penalties  0,5

Order of Contests: 1 - 2 / 1 - 3 / 2 - 3

RESULTS
1
2
3

LUNA, Jarvin GUA
MENDOZA, Darwin NCA

RIVERA, Cesar ESA



1 - 2 RAMIREZ, Crisma AREVALO, Karen0 100 3:00

1 - 3 RAMIREZ, Crisma MEDINA, Carol100 0 3:00

2 - 3 AREVALO, Karen MEDINA, Carol100 0 3:00

INTERNATIONAL JUDO FED.
IV Juegos Deportivos Escolares C.A. Sub 15

27th & 28th August 2013
Weight category: Female -48 kg

Fill in winning score
Name NaƟon Wins Points Place1 2 3

1

2

3

RAMIREZ, Crisma
GUA

AREVALO, Karen
ESA

MEDINA, Carol
NCA

1 100  2

2 200  1

0 0  3

0

 100

 100

0

 100

0

Contest Name Score Score Name Time

Score points: Ippon 100  /   Wazaari 10  /  Yuko 1  /  Penalties  0,5

Order of Contests: 1 - 2 / 1 - 3 / 2 - 3

RESULTS
1
2
3

AREVALO, Karen ESA
RAMIREZ, Crisma GUA

MEDINA, Carol NCA



1 - 2 FLORES, Jose VILLAR, Andres0 100 3:00

1 - 3 FLORES, Jose MEDINA, Noe0 100 3:00

2 - 3 VILLAR, Andres MEDINA, Noe100 0 3:00

INTERNATIONAL JUDO FED.
IV Juegos Deportivos Escolares C.A. Sub 15

27th & 28th August 2013
Weight category: Masculino -48 kg

Fill in winning score
Name NaƟon Wins Points Place1 2 3

1

2

3

FLORES, Jose
GUA

VILLAR, Andres
PAN

MEDINA, Noe
ESA

0 0  3

2 200  1

1 100  2

0

 100

0

 100

 100

0

Contest Name Score Score Name Time

Score points: Ippon 100  /   Wazaari 10  /  Yuko 1  /  Penalties  0,5

Order of Contests: 1 - 2 / 1 - 3 / 2 - 3

RESULTS
1
2
3

VILLAR, Andres PAN
MEDINA, Noe ESA

FLORES, Jose GUA



1 - 2 VALDEZ, Nataly LOPEZ, Fatima0 100 3:00

1 - 3 VALDEZ, Nataly ZELEDON, Jasohara0 100 3:00

2 - 3 LOPEZ, Fatima ZELEDON, Jasohara0 10 3:00

INTERNATIONAL JUDO FED.
IV Juegos Deportivos Escolares C.A. Sub 15

27th & 28th August 2013
Weight category: Female -53 kg

Fill in winning score
Name NaƟon Wins Points Place1 2 3

1

2

3

VALDEZ, Nataly
GUA

LOPEZ, Fatima
ESA

ZELEDON, Jasohara
NCA

0 0  3

1 100  2

2 110  1

0

 100

0

 100

0

 10

Contest Name Score Score Name Time

Score points: Ippon 100  /   Wazaari 10  /  Yuko 1  /  Penalties  0,5

Order of Contests: 1 - 2 / 1 - 3 / 2 - 3

RESULTS
1
2
3

ZELEDON, Jasohara NCA
LOPEZ, Fatima ESA

VALDEZ, Nataly GUA



1 - 2 ROMERO, Jefferson VALLE, Eusebio100 0 3:00

3 - 4 MATEO, Brandon JARAMILLO, Isaac0 100 3:00

1 - 3 ROMERO, Jefferson MATEO, Brandon100 0 3:00

2 - 4 VALLE, Eusebio JARAMILLO, Isaac0 100 3:00

1 - 4 ROMERO, Jefferson JARAMILLO, Isaac100 0 3:00

2 - 3 VALLE, Eusebio MATEO, Brandon100 0 3:00

INTERNATIONAL JUDO FED.
IV Juegos Deportivos Escolares C.A. Sub 15

27th & 28th August 2013
Weight category: Masculino -53 kg

Name NaƟon Wins Points Place
Fill in winning score

1 2 3 4

1

2

3

4

ROMERO, Jefferson ESA

VALLE, Eusebio NCA

MATEO, Brandon GUA

JARAMILLO, Isaac PAN

3 300  1

1 100  3

0 0  3

2 200  2

 100

0

0

 100

 100

0

 100

0

 100

0

0

 100

Score points: Ippon 100  /   Wazaari 10  /  Yuko 1  /  Penalties  0,5
Order of Contests: 1 -  2 , 3 - 4  /  1 - 3, 2 - 4  /  1 – 4 , 2 – 3

Contest Name Score Score Name Time

RESULTS
1
2
3

ROMERO, Jefferson ESA
JARAMILLO, Isaac PAN

MATEO, Brandon GUA



1 - 2 MARTINEZ, Julissa CARDONA, Brillit0 100 3:00

1 - 3 MARTINEZ, Julissa MAIRENA, Hellen100 0 3:00

2 - 3 CARDONA, Brillit MAIRENA, Hellen100 0 3:00

INTERNATIONAL JUDO FED.
IV Juegos Deportivos Escolares C.A. Sub 15

27th & 28th August 2013
Weight category: Female -58 kg

Fill in winning score
Name NaƟon Wins Points Place1 2 3

1

2

3

MARTINEZ, Julissa
GUA

CARDONA, Brillit
PAN

MAIRENA, Hellen
NCA

1 100  2

2 200  1

0 0  3

0

 100

 100

0

 100

0

Contest Name Score Score Name Time

Score points: Ippon 100  /   Wazaari 10  /  Yuko 1  /  Penalties  0,5

Order of Contests: 1 - 2 / 1 - 3 / 2 - 3

RESULTS
1
2
3

CARDONA, Brillit PAN
MARTINEZ, Julissa GUA

MAIRENA, Hellen NCA



1 - 2 PORTILLO, Cristian URRUTIA, Brandon0 10 3:00

1 - 3 PORTILLO, Cristian AGUILAR, Mangel100 0 3:00

2 - 3 URRUTIA, Brandon AGUILAR, Mangel0 100 3:00

INTERNATIONAL JUDO FED.
IV Juegos Deportivos Escolares C.A. Sub 15

27th & 28th August 2013
Weight category: Masculino -58 kg

Fill in winning score
Name NaƟon Wins Points Place1 2 3

1

2

3

PORTILLO, Cristian
ESA

URRUTIA, Brandon
GUA

AGUILAR, Mangel
NCA

1 100  1

1 10  3

1 100  2

0

 10

 100

0

0

 100

Contest Name Score Score Name Time

Score points: Ippon 100  /   Wazaari 10  /  Yuko 1  /  Penalties  0,5

Order of Contests: 1 - 2 / 1 - 3 / 2 - 3

RESULTS
1
2
3

PORTILLO, Cristian ESA
AGUILAR, Mangel NCA

URRUTIA, Brandon GUA



1 - 2 LEMUS, Elida RAMIREZ, Jaqueline100 0 3:00

1 - 2 LEMUS, Elida RAMIREZ, Jaqueline0 100 3:00

1 - 2 LEMUS, Elida RAMIREZ, Jaqueline10 0 3:00

INTERNATIONAL JUDO FED.
IV Juegos Deportivos Escolares C.A. Sub 15

27th & 28th August 2013
Weight category: Female -64 kg

Contest Name Score Score Name Time

Score points: Ippon 100  /   Wazaari 10  /  Yuko 1  /  Yusei gachi  0,5

Criteria to define the winner: better of 2 contests, if 1 - 1 the third match will decide

RESULTS
1
2

LEMUS, Elida GUA
RAMIREZ, Jaqueline ESA



1 - 2 VARGAS, Cesar HARRISON, Alexis0 100 3:00

3 - 4 CARIAS, Edgar Denilson HERNANDEZ, Francisco100 0 3:00

1 - 3 VARGAS, Cesar CARIAS, Edgar Denilson0 100 3:00

2 - 4 HARRISON, Alexis HERNANDEZ, Francisco100 0 3:00

1 - 4 VARGAS, Cesar HERNANDEZ, Francisco0 100 3:00

2 - 3 HARRISON, Alexis CARIAS, Edgar Denilson0 100 3:00

INTERNATIONAL JUDO FED.
IV Juegos Deportivos Escolares C.A. Sub 15

27th & 28th August 2013
Weight category: Masculino -64 kg

Name NaƟon Wins Points Place
Fill in winning score

1 2 3 4

1

2

3

4

VARGAS, Cesar NCA

HARRISON, Alexis PAN

CARIAS, Edgar Denilson GUA

HERNANDEZ, Francisco ESA

0 0  3

2 200  2

3 300  1

1 100  3

0

 100

 100

0

0

 100

0

 100

0

 100

 100

0

Score points: Ippon 100  /   Wazaari 10  /  Yuko 1  /  Penalties  0,5
Order of Contests: 1 -  2 , 3 - 4  /  1 - 3, 2 - 4  /  1 – 4 , 2 – 3

Contest Name Score Score Name Time

RESULTS
1
2
3

CARIAS, Edgar Denilson GUA
HARRISON, Alexis PAN

HERNANDEZ, Francisco ESA



1 - 2 MADRID, Darian ARAUJO, Ricardo0 100 3:00

1 - 2 MADRID, Darian ARAUJO, Ricardo10 0 3:00

1 - 2 MADRID, Darian ARAUJO, Ricardo0 100 3:00

INTERNATIONAL JUDO FED.
IV Juegos Deportivos Escolares C.A. Sub 15

27th & 28th August 2013
Weight category: Masculino +64 kg

Contest Name Score Score Name Time

Score points: Ippon 100  /   Wazaari 10  /  Yuko 1  /  Yusei gachi  0,5

Criteria to define the winner: better of 2 contests, if 1 - 1 the third match will decide

RESULTS
1
2

ARAUJO, Ricardo ESA
MADRID, Darian GUA
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INTERNATIONAL JUDO FED.
IV Juegos Deportivos Escolares C.A. Sub 15 - ENGLISH

Masculino
ippons ippons

11-36 kg RODRIGUEZ, Jesus LOPEZ, Jordi-40 kg 23
Panama Guatemala

22 HURTADO, Manuel SANCHEZ, Jodiel 02
Nicaragua Panama

3 COREAS, Carlos 01
El Salvador

3 GOMEZ, Angel 00
Guatemala

5 00

5 00

11-44 kg LUNA, Jarvin VILLAR, Andres-48 kg 21
Guatemala Panama

22 MENDOZA, Darwin MEDINA, Noe 11
Nicaragua El Salvador

33 RIVERA, Cesar FLORES, Jose 00
El Salvador Guatemala

3 00

5 00

5 00

11-53 kg ROMERO, Jefferson PORTILLO, Cristian-58 kg 13
El Salvador El Salvador

22 JARAMILLO, Isaac AGUILAR, Mangel 12
Panama Nicaragua

33 MATEO, Brandon URRUTIA, Brandon 00
Guatemala Guatemala

3 VALLE, Eusebio 01
Nicaragua

5 00

5 00

11-64 kg CARIAS, Edgar Denilson ARAUJO, Ricardo+64 kg 23
Guatemala El Salvador

22 HARRISON, Alexis MADRID, Darian 02
Panama Guatemala

3 HERNANDEZ, Francisco 01
El Salvador

3 VARGAS, Cesar 00
Nicaragua

5 00

5 00
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INTERNATIONAL JUDO FED.
IV Juegos Deportivos Escolares C.A. Sub 15 - ENGLISH

Female
ippons ippons

11-36 kg PACAY, Mirna LUMBI, Sandra-40 kg 21
Guatemala Nicaragua

22 RIVERA, Maria GOMEZ, Sofia 11
El Salvador El Salvador

33 SANCHEZ, Ana VELASQUEZ, Karen 00
Nicaragua Guatemala

3 00

5 00

5 00

11-44 kg FLORIDALMA, Pop AREVALO, Karen-48 kg 20
Guatemala El Salvador

22 QUINTERO, Irela RAMIREZ, Crisma 10
Nicaragua Guatemala

33 HERNANDEZ, Lesly MEDINA, Carol 00
El Salvador Nicaragua

3 00

5 00

5 00

11-53 kg ZELEDON, Jasohara CARDONA, Brillit-58 kg 21
Nicaragua Panama

22 LOPEZ, Fatima MARTINEZ, Julissa 11
El Salvador Guatemala

33 VALDEZ, Nataly MAIRENA, Hellen 00
Guatemala Nicaragua

3 00

5 00

5 00

11-64 kg LEMUS, Elida MENEGAZZO, Gabriela+64 kg 01
Guatemala Guatemala

2 RAMIREZ, Jaqueline 01
El Salvador
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INTERNATIONAL JUDO FED.
IV Juegos Deportivos Escolares C.A. Sub 15

27 and 28 August 2013
LIST OF MEDALS PER COUNTRY

Country Gold Silver TotalBronze 7th5th
Guatemala 16637
El Salvador 13454
Panama 633
Nicaragua 11542


